No	otice of Determination	Арј	pendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of Salinas Address: 200 Lincoln Avenue Salinas, CA 93901 Contact: Josie Lantaca, Assistant Engine Phone: 831-758-7185 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact:	PW-0
		Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of	the Public
	sources Code.	2020060041	
	te Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing		<del></del>
	ject Title: Boronda Road Congestion Relief Project; Capital	improvement Project (CIP) No. 9510	(1
	ject Applicant: City of Salinas	f Calinas Mantaray Caynty	
	eject Location (include county): East Boronda Road, City of East Description:	f Salinas, Monterey County	
Inde inte	e project widens East Boronda Road from two lanes to four large pendence Boulevard. Roundabouts with associated landscapersections of McKinnon Street, El Dorado Drive, Natividad Roads is is to advise that the City of Salinas  (X Lead Agency or Re	oing would be incorporated at the four majord, and Independence Boulevard.  has approved	
	cribed project on August 10, 2021 and has made the (date) and project.	e following determinations regarding th	ne above
2. [ 3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [ will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a conditingation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was a statement of Overriding Considerations [ was were indings [ were were not] was were made pursuant to the particular was were were not].	nis project pursuant to the provisions of pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project.	f CEQA.
neg Cit	s is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp pative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: by of Salinas Public Works Department at 200 Lincoln Avenue	, Salinas CA 93901	
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Title: City of Salinas Public Works I	Director
Dat	AN VERSION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ved for filling at OPR:	

## Monterey County Clerk-Recorder Stephen L. Vagnini, County Clerk-Recorder 168 West Alisal Street, First Floor P.O. Box 29

Salinas, CA 93902

Receipt: 21-59769

Name

	Name FISH AND WIL FILING (CEQA #Pages Document # Document Info: Filing Type State Fee Prev	
Charged No Charge Clerk Fee		false
Total Tender	(Check) umber 450072	\$2,530.25 \$2,530.25

PLEASE KEEP THIS RECEIPT FOR REFERENCE

City of Salinas

8/17/21 3:19 PM counter4